
PROJECT ER-NH-0003-01(114)  /  104573

DETAIL 104573303000      LENGTH ROADWAY     0.0000     BRIDGE     0.0000     TOTAL     0.0000

COUNTY Harrison

TYPE Reconstruction

DESCRIPTION Construction necessary to repair U.S. Highway 90 westbound lanes between U.S. Highway 49 
and Interstate I-110, known as Federal Aid Project No. ER-NH-0003-01(114) / 104573303000, 
in the County of Harrison, State of Mississippi.



PROJECT ER-NH-0003-01(114)  /  104573
DETAIL 104573303000      LENGTH ROADWAY     0.0000     BRIDGE     0.0000     TOTAL     0.0000

DETAIL FOR MALLETTE BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.     GAUTIER, MS

CD ITEM NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
10 202-B Removal of Concrete Junction Box, Manhole and Inlet, All Sizes E 7.00 1,352.51 9,467.57
20 202-B Removal of Concrete Sidewalk SY 1,067.00 15.00 16,005.00
30 202-B Removal of Curb, All Types LF 3,237.00 7.00 22,659.00
40 202-B Removal of Debris, LVM CY 5,000.00 7.50 37,500.00
50 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, Less Than 18" Diameter LF 6,961.00 8.00 55,688.00
60 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 18" to Less Than 36" Diameter LF 14,859.00 14.00 208,026.00
70 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 36" to Less Than 54" Diamater LF 590.00 23.00 13,570.00
80 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 54" to Less Than 72" Diamater LF 420.00 46.00 19,320.00
90 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 43" x 26" Arch Pipe LF 74.00 15.50 1,147.00
100 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 65" x 40" Arch Pipe LF 66.00 36.50 2,409.00
110 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, Less Than 6-foot Width LF 136.00 57.50 7,820.00
120 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 6-foot to Less Than 10-foot Width LF 1,348.00 98.50 132,778.00
130 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 10-foot and Greater Width LF 205.00 181.50 37,207.50
140 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand from Inlet and Junction Box, All Types & Sizes E 681.00 425.00 289,425.00
150 202-B Removal of Guard Rail LF 258.00 10.00 2,580.00
160 202-B Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths SY 19,572.00 7.00 137,004.00
170 202-B Removal of Pedestrian Overpass Bridge E 1.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
171 202-B Removal of Pipe, All Sizes LF 3,568.00 15.00 53,520.00
180 202-B Removal of Traffic Stripe MI 33.00 3,000.00 99,000.00
190 203-EX Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B3 CY 28,072.00 10.00 280,720.00
191 206-A Structure Excavation CY 1,584.00 20.00 31,680.00
200 216-A Solid Sodding SY 1,888.00 10.00 18,880.00
210 219-A Watering M/G 38.00 20.00 760.00
220 907-304-H Size 825 Crushed Stone Base, LVM CY 150.00 60.00 9,000.00
230 403-A Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture T 1,662.00 100.00 166,200.00
240 403-A Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture T 7,542.00 100.00 754,200.00
250 601-B Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures CY 85.00 1,377.83 117,115.55
260 602-A Reinforcing Steel LBS 1,116.00 5.27 5,881.32
270 603-CA 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 1,040.00 54.00 56,160.00
280 603-CA 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 1,256.00 78.00 97,968.00
290 603-CA 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 368.00 94.00 34,592.00
300 603-CA 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 416.00 135.04 56,176.64
310 603-CA 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 344.00 185.68 63,873.92
320 603-CA 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 144.00 288.01 41,473.44
330 603-RA 18" Pipe Removed and Relaid LF 232.00 78.07 18,112.24
331 907-603-V Video Pipe Inspection, All Sizes LF 22,970.00 2.55 58,573.50
340 604-A Castings LBS 5,170.00 3.42 17,681.40
350 604-B Gratings LBS 10,009.00 3.42 34,230.78
360 606-B Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 LF 50.00 85.00 4,250.00
370 609-B Concrete Curb, Header LF 8,107.00 26.00 210,782.00
380 609-C Concrete Curb, Integral, Type 2 LF 1,095.00 18.00 19,710.00
390 613-B Adjustment of Casting E 3.00 1,582.50 4,747.50
400 619-A5 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Type 1 Tape LF 3,500.00 2.00 7,000.00



410 619-A6 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 Tape SF 1,728.00 7.00 12,096.00
420 619-D1 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet SF 6,489.00 17.00 110,313.00
430 619-D2 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More SF 8,462.00 17.00 143,854.00
440 619-E1 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C E 1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
450 619-F1 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast LF 50.00 50.00 2,500.00
460 619-G4 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced LF 5,844.00 25.00 146,100.00
470 619-G5 Free Standing Plastic Drums E 1,434.00 68.00 97,512.00
480 619-G7 Warning Lights, Type "B" E 106.00 150.00 15,900.00
490 625-A Traffic Stripe, Skip White MI 12.00 300.00 3,600.00
500 625-C Traffic Stripe, Continuous White MI 13.00 750.00 9,750.00
510 625-D Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow MI 13.00 750.00 9,750.00
520 631-A Flowable Fill CY 240.00 347.09 83,301.60
530 815-D Concrete Slope Paving CY 20.00 425.00 8,500.00
540 618-A Maintenance of Traffic LS 1.00 570,695.70 570,695.70
550 620-A Mobilization LS 1.00 350,000.00 350,000.00
560 699-A Roadway Construction Stakes LS 1.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

COMPUTED TOTAL 4,946,766.66
* * * NOTE * * * THE DBE/WBE SUBCONTRACT PARTICIPATING GOAL FOR THIS CONTRACT IS (0%)



PROJECT ER-NH-0003-01(114)  /  104573
DETAIL 104573303000      LENGTH ROADWAY     0.0000     BRIDGE     0.0000     TOTAL     0.0000

DETAIL FOR EUTAW CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.     ABERDEEN, MS

CD ITEM NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
10 202-B Removal of Concrete Junction Box, Manhole and Inlet, All Sizes E 7.00 5,000.00 35,000.00
20 202-B Removal of Concrete Sidewalk SY 1,067.00 19.00 20,273.00
30 202-B Removal of Curb, All Types LF 3,237.00 9.00 29,133.00
40 202-B Removal of Debris, LVM CY 5,000.00 24.00 120,000.00
50 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, Less Than 18" Diameter LF 6,961.00 10.00 69,610.00
60 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 18" to Less Than 36" Diameter LF 14,859.00 12.00 178,308.00
70 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 36" to Less Than 54" Diamater LF 590.00 35.00 20,650.00
80 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 54" to Less Than 72" Diamater LF 420.00 40.00 16,800.00
90 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 43" x 26" Arch Pipe LF 74.00 50.00 3,700.00
100 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 65" x 40" Arch Pipe LF 66.00 60.00 3,960.00
110 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, Less Than 6-foot Width LF 136.00 100.00 13,600.00
120 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 6-foot to Less Than 10-foot Width LF 1,348.00 110.00 148,280.00
130 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 10-foot and Greater Width LF 205.00 130.00 26,650.00
140 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand from Inlet and Junction Box, All Types & Sizes E 681.00 250.00 170,250.00
150 202-B Removal of Guard Rail LF 258.00 10.00 2,580.00
160 202-B Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths SY 19,572.00 15.00 293,580.00
170 202-B Removal of Pedestrian Overpass Bridge E 1.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
171 202-B Removal of Pipe, All Sizes LF 3,568.00 35.00 124,880.00
180 202-B Removal of Traffic Stripe MI 33.00 2,200.00 72,600.00
190 203-EX Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B3 CY 28,072.00 18.00 505,296.00
191 206-A Structure Excavation CY 1,584.00 25.00 39,600.00
200 216-A Solid Sodding SY 1,888.00 10.00 18,880.00
210 219-A Watering M/G 38.00 20.00 760.00
220 907-304-H Size 825 Crushed Stone Base, LVM CY 150.00 125.00 18,750.00
230 403-A Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture T 1,662.00 90.00 149,580.00
240 403-A Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture T 7,542.00 90.00 678,780.00
250 601-B Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures CY 85.00 1,200.00 102,000.00
260 602-A Reinforcing Steel LBS 1,116.00 1.25 1,395.00
270 603-CA 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 1,040.00 100.00 104,000.00
280 603-CA 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 1,256.00 115.00 144,440.00
290 603-CA 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 368.00 158.00 58,144.00
300 603-CA 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 416.00 185.00 76,960.00
310 603-CA 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 344.00 205.00 70,520.00
320 603-CA 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 144.00 282.00 40,608.00
330 603-RA 18" Pipe Removed and Relaid LF 232.00 110.00 25,520.00
331 907-603-V Video Pipe Inspection, All Sizes LF 22,970.00 2.50 57,425.00
340 604-A Castings LBS 5,170.00 4.00 20,680.00
350 604-B Gratings LBS 10,009.00 4.00 40,036.00
360 606-B Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 LF 50.00 85.00 4,250.00
370 609-B Concrete Curb, Header LF 8,107.00 21.00 170,247.00
380 609-C Concrete Curb, Integral, Type 2 LF 1,095.00 18.00 19,710.00
390 613-B Adjustment of Casting E 3.00 900.00 2,700.00
400 619-A5 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Type 1 Tape LF 3,500.00 3.00 10,500.00



410 619-A6 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 Tape SF 1,728.00 3.00 5,184.00
420 619-D1 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet SF 6,489.00 5.00 32,445.00
430 619-D2 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More SF 8,462.00 5.00 42,310.00
440 619-E1 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C E 1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
450 619-F1 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast LF 50.00 200.00 10,000.00
460 619-G4 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced LF 5,844.00 10.00 58,440.00
470 619-G5 Free Standing Plastic Drums E 1,434.00 40.00 57,360.00
480 619-G7 Warning Lights, Type "B" E 106.00 200.00 21,200.00
490 625-A Traffic Stripe, Skip White MI 12.00 350.00 4,200.00
500 625-C Traffic Stripe, Continuous White MI 13.00 850.00 11,050.00
510 625-D Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow MI 13.00 850.00 11,050.00
520 631-A Flowable Fill CY 240.00 250.00 60,000.00
530 815-D Concrete Slope Paving CY 20.00 425.00 8,500.00
540 618-A Maintenance of Traffic LS 1.00 485,000.00 485,000.00
550 620-A Mobilization LS 1.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
560 699-A Roadway Construction Stakes LS 1.00 485,000.00 485,000.00

COMPUTED TOTAL 5,555,374.00
* * * NOTE * * * THE DBE/WBE SUBCONTRACT PARTICIPATING GOAL FOR THIS CONTRACT IS (0%)



PROJECT ER-NH-0003-01(114)  /  104573
DETAIL 104573303000      LENGTH ROADWAY     0.0000     BRIDGE     0.0000     TOTAL     0.0000

DETAIL FOR WARREN PAVING INC.     HATTIESBURG, MS

CD ITEM NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
10 202-B Removal of Concrete Junction Box, Manhole and Inlet, All Sizes E 7.00 1,200.00 8,400.00
20 202-B Removal of Concrete Sidewalk SY 1,067.00 5.00 5,335.00
30 202-B Removal of Curb, All Types LF 3,237.00 5.00 16,185.00
40 202-B Removal of Debris, LVM CY 5,000.00 20.00 100,000.00
50 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, Less Than 18" Diameter LF 6,961.00 7.50 52,207.50
60 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 18" to Less Than 36" Diameter LF 14,859.00 14.50 215,455.50
70 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 36" to Less Than 54" Diamater LF 590.00 24.00 14,160.00
80 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 54" to Less Than 72" Diamater LF 420.00 42.00 17,640.00
90 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 43" x 26" Arch Pipe LF 74.00 27.00 1,998.00
100 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, 65" x 40" Arch Pipe LF 66.00 45.00 2,970.00
110 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, Less Than 6-foot Width LF 136.00 90.00 12,240.00
120 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 6-foot to Less Than 10-foot Width LF 1,348.00 127.00 171,196.00
130 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 10-foot and Greater Width LF 205.00 144.00 29,520.00
140 202-B Removal of Debris and Sand from Inlet and Junction Box, All Types & Sizes E 681.00 225.00 153,225.00
150 202-B Removal of Guard Rail LF 258.00 10.00 2,580.00
160 202-B Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths SY 19,572.00 10.00 195,720.00
170 202-B Removal of Pedestrian Overpass Bridge E 1.00 250,000.00 250,000.00
171 202-B Removal of Pipe, All Sizes LF 3,568.00 20.00 71,360.00
180 202-B Removal of Traffic Stripe MI 33.00 3,000.00 99,000.00
190 203-EX Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B3 CY 28,072.00 15.00 421,080.00
191 206-A Structure Excavation CY 1,584.00 8.00 12,672.00
200 216-A Solid Sodding SY 1,888.00 8.00 15,104.00
210 219-A Watering M/G 38.00 20.00 760.00
220 907-304-H Size 825 Crushed Stone Base, LVM CY 150.00 60.00 9,000.00
230 403-A Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture T 1,662.00 125.00 207,750.00
240 403-A Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture T 7,542.00 115.00 867,330.00
250 601-B Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures CY 85.00 1,350.00 114,750.00
260 602-A Reinforcing Steel LBS 1,116.00 2.00 2,232.00
270 603-CA 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 1,040.00 121.53 126,391.20
280 603-CA 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 1,256.00 143.56 180,311.36
290 603-CA 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 368.00 174.00 64,032.00
300 603-CA 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 416.00 220.00 91,520.00
310 603-CA 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 344.00 261.00 89,784.00
320 603-CA 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets LF 144.00 330.00 47,520.00
330 603-RA 18" Pipe Removed and Relaid LF 232.00 100.00 23,200.00
331 907-603-V Video Pipe Inspection, All Sizes LF 22,970.00 3.00 68,910.00
340 604-A Castings LBS 5,170.00 3.50 18,095.00
350 604-B Gratings LBS 10,009.00 4.60 46,041.40
360 606-B Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 LF 50.00 85.00 4,250.00
370 609-B Concrete Curb, Header LF 8,107.00 21.00 170,247.00
380 609-C Concrete Curb, Integral, Type 2 LF 1,095.00 18.00 19,710.00
390 613-B Adjustment of Casting E 3.00 600.00 1,800.00
400 619-A5 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Type 1 Tape LF 3,500.00 2.00 7,000.00



410 619-A6 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 Tape SF 1,728.00 7.00 12,096.00
420 619-D1 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet SF 6,489.00 17.00 110,313.00
430 619-D2 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More SF 8,462.00 17.00 143,854.00
440 619-E1 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C E 1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
450 619-F1 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast LF 50.00 60.00 3,000.00
460 619-G4 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced LF 5,844.00 25.00 146,100.00
470 619-G5 Free Standing Plastic Drums E 1,434.00 68.00 97,512.00
480 619-G7 Warning Lights, Type "B" E 106.00 150.00 15,900.00
490 625-A Traffic Stripe, Skip White MI 12.00 300.00 3,600.00
500 625-C Traffic Stripe, Continuous White MI 13.00 750.00 9,750.00
510 625-D Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow MI 13.00 750.00 9,750.00
520 631-A Flowable Fill CY 240.00 250.00 60,000.00
530 815-D Concrete Slope Paving CY 20.00 425.00 8,500.00
540 618-A Maintenance of Traffic LS 1.00 400,000.00 400,000.00
550 620-A Mobilization LS 1.00 485,000.00 485,000.00
560 699-A Roadway Construction Stakes LS 1.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

COMPUTED TOTAL 5,737,056.96
* * * NOTE * * * THE DBE/WBE SUBCONTRACT PARTICIPATING GOAL FOR THIS CONTRACT IS (0%)


